
Directorate-General for Finance
Directorate C - Political Structures Financing and Other Services
Political Structures Financing Unit March 2012

Party Address Country Website Year
Maximum 

grant awarded 
( € )

Final grant       
( € )

2004 161 250 83 964
2005 450 000 114 330
2006 450 000 144 809
2007 300 000 159 138
2008 300 000 206 376
2009 577 150 384 558

Alliance of European Conservatives Rue d'Arlon 40 2010 1 016 275 327 164
and Reformists B-1000 Brussels 2011 1 140 478

2012 1 285 913
2006* 328 125 170 064
2007 356 250 239 410
2008 413 990 303 051
2011 372 753
2012 360 455

rue de Boofzheim, 2
F-67150 Matzenheim

2006* 219 825 57 763
2007 234 000 226 280

www.eudemocrats.org 2008 226 700 153 821
2009 245 274 217 167
2010 211 125 176 069
2011 259 852
2012 241 807

European Christian Political Johan van Oldenbarneveltlaan 46 2010 209 500 208 359
Movement NL-3818 HB Amersfoort 2011 259 852

2012 241 807
2004 340 425 69 862
2005 459 530 253 933
2006 514 797 163 571
2007 526 148 152 611
2008 496 291 407 693
2009 492 487 249 084
2010 505 617 423 886
2011 598 555
2012 550 293
2004 165 724 163 222
2005 217 906 217 906
2006 222 627 220 914
2007 222 541 215 198
2008 226 600 226 600
2009 226 600 226 600
2010 339 965 339 152
2011 395 333
2012 384 185
2004 306 000 171 461
2005 568 261 568 261
2006 581 000 581 000
2007 631 750 631 750
2008 641 534 641 534
2009 643 562 643 562
2010 1 054 999 1 054 999
2011 1 298 539
2012 1 333 372
2004 618 896 462 661
2005 894 454 819 563
2006 883 500 883 500
2007 1 133 362 1 022 344
2008 1 115 665 1 115 665
2009 1 179 191 1 179 191
2010 1 553 984 1 553 984
2011 1 815 770
2012 1 950 344

European Democratic Party

European Alliance for Freedom

European Alliance of National 
Movements

Bld du Prince Henri 27        
L-1724 Luxembourg

Nordkystvejen 2F                         
DK-8961 Allingaabro

Rue de l'Industrie 4                
B-1000 Brussels

Boomkwekerijstraat 1/4               
B-1000 Brussels

Rue Wiertz 31                              
B-1050 Brussels

Rue Montoyer 31                         
B-1000 Brussels

European Free Alliance

Luxembourg

France

Belgium

Belgium

Belgium

Malta

France

-

-

www.e-f-a.org

www.europeangreens.eu

www.eldr.eu

www.aecr.eu

Belgium

European Green Party

European Liberal Democrat and 
Reform Party 

Grants from the European Parliament to political parties at European level
2004-2012

Rue Pasteur 34                   
F-69007 Lyon

Alliance for Europe of the Nations

Alliance of Independent Democrats in 
Europe

EUDemocrats

2a Delmar, Flat 1,                
Brared St., Birkirkara www.eurallfree.org

www.pde-edp.netBelgium

www.ecpm.infoNetherlands

Denmark

2012 289 266
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Grants from the European Parliament to political parties at European level
2004-2012

2004 1 587 587 1 051 469
2005 2 863 693 2 398 941
2006 2 929 841 2 914 060
2007 3 271 810 3 156 414
2008 3 354 754 3 354 754
2009 3 485 708 3 485 708
2010 4 959 462 4 959 462
2011 6 183 988
2012 6 482 715

Rue Cler, 18
F-75007 Paris

2004 1 257 000 1 093 853
2005 2 489 175 2 489 175
2006 2 580 000 2 580 000
2007 2 994 603 2 992 218
2008 3 027 647 3 027 647
2009 3 100 000 3 100 000
2010 3 395 323 3 395 323
2011 4 117 825
2012 4 323 313
2004 210 275 120 895
2005 365 868 365 868
2006 518 626 439 019
2007 526 148 524 251
2008 536 685 536 539
2009 562 405 562 405
2010 708 080 708 080
2011 846 936
2012 835 049

The Libertas Party Limited Moyne Park  Tuam, Co 
Galway Ireland - 2009** 202 823

*: including, for the final grant, a correction approved in 2007 (ADIE), and in 2009 (EUD)
**: decision suspended on 5 February 2009

Party of the European Left

Rue du Commerce 10        
B-1000 BrusselsEuropean People's Party

Rue du Parnasse 30                     
B-1050 Brussels www.european-left.org

Belgium

Belgium

www.pes.orgBelgiumRue du Trône 98                     
B-1050 BrusselsParty of European Socialists

Movement for a Europe of Liberties 
and Democracy France

www.epp.eu

2012 621 482
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